WORLD HANDICAP SYSTEM COURSE HANDICAP™ TABLE

RCA USGA Carlyon Bay Golf Club @) enetano covr
Course Rating 73.5 Women's Red (from 9 Apr 2024) Par 73  Slope 122
Handicap Index® Course Handicap™ Handicap Index® Course Handicap™
+5.0 to +4.7 +5 28.8 to 29.6 32
+4.6 to +3.8 +4 29.7 to 305 33
+3.7 to +2.8 +3 30.6 to 31.4 34
+2.7 to +1.9 +2 315 to 324 35
+1.8 to +1.0 +1 325 to 33.3 36
+0.9 to +0.1 0 334 to 34.2 37
0.0 to 0.9 1 343 to 35.1 38
1.0 to 1.8 2 35.2 to 36.1 39
19 to 2.7 3 36.2 to 37.0 40
28 to 3.7 4 371 to 379 41
3.8 to 4.6 5 38.0 to 38.9 42
47 to 5.5 6 39.0 to 39.8 43
56 to 64 7 39.9 to 40.7 44
6.5 to 74 8 40.8 to 41.6 45
75 to 83 9 41.7 to 42.6 46
84 to 9.2 10 427 to 43.5 47
9.3 to 10.1 11 43.6 to 44.4 48
10.2 to 111 12 445 to 453 49
11.2 to 12.0 13 454 to 46.3 50
12.1 to 12.9 14 46.4 to 47.2 51
13.0 to 13.8 15 47.3 to 481 52
139 to 14.8 16 48.2 to 49.0 53
149 to 15.7 17 49.1 to 50.0 54
15.8 to 16.6 18 50.1 to 50.9 55
16.7 to 17.5 19 51.0 to 51.8 56
176 to 185 20 519 to 52.7 57
18.6 to 19.4 21 52.8 to 53.7 58
195 to 20.3 22 53.8 to 54.0 59
204 to 21.3 23
214 to 22.2 24
223 to 231 25
23.2 to 24.0 26
241 to 25.0 27
251 to 25.9 28
26.0 to 26.8 29
269 to 27.7 30
27.8 to 28.7 31
INSTRUCTIONS

Find the range containing your Handicap Index® in the left column.
Play with the Course Handicap™ in the right column which correspond with that range.
Please make sure the tees you are playing correspond with the tees this table applies to.



WORLD HANDICAP SYSTEM

R&A USGA

Course Rating 75.8

Handicap Index®

COURSE HANDICAP™ TABLE

Carlyon Bay Golf Club

Women's Yellow (from 9 Apr 2024)

Course Handicap™

Handicap Index®

ENGLAND GOLF

Par 72  Slope 128

Course Handicap™

+5.0
+4.6
+3.7
+2.9
+2.0
+1.1
+0.2

0.7

1.6

2.4

3.3

4.2

5.1

6.0

6.8

7.7

8.6

9.5
10.4
11.3
12.1
13.0
13.9
14.8
15.7
16.6
17.4
18.3
19.2
20.1
21.0
21.9
22.7
23.6
24.5
25.4
26.3
27.2

to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to

+4.7
+3.8
+3.0
+2.1
+1.2
+0.3
0.6

15

2.3

3.2

4.1

5.0

5.9

6.7

7.6

8.5

9.4

10.3
11.2
12.0
12.9
13.8
14.7
15.6
16.5
17.3
18.2
19.1
20.0
20.9
21.8
22.6
23.5
24.4
25.3
26.2
27.1
27.9

+2

© ®~N o A~ wN R o &

W W W W W W N NDNDNDNDNMNDNDNDMNDNMNDNNEEPRPRPRPERRERPEPRERPRPREPRPE
a B WO NP O O© 00 ~NO OO P~ WDNPFP O O 0o NO O B~ wDdNhNPF+- o

INSTRUCTIONS

28.0
28.9
29.8
30.7
31.6
324
33.3
34.2
35.1
36.0
36.9
37.7
38.6
39.5
40.4
41.3
42.2
43.0
43.9
44.8
45.7
46.6
47.5
48.3
49.2
50.1
51.0
51.9
52.8
53.6

Find the range containing your Handicap Index® in the left column.
Play with the Course Handicap™ in the right column which correspond with that range.
Please make sure the tees you are playing correspond with the tees this table applies to.

to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to

28.8
29.7
30.6
315
32.3
33.2
34.1
35.0
35.9
36.8
37.6
38.5
39.4
40.3
41.2
42.1
42.9
43.8
44.7
45.6
46.5
47.4
48.2
49.1
50.0
50.9
51.8
52.7
53.5
54.0

36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65



WORLD HANDICAP SYSTEM COURSE HANDICAP™ TABLE

RCA USGA Carlyon Bay Golf Club @ enatano covr
Course Rating 68.1 Men's Red (from 9 Apr 2024) Par 72 Slope 119
Handicap Index® Course Handicap™ Handicap Index® Course Handicap™
+5.0 to +4.4 +9 289 to 29.8 27
+4.3 to +3.5 +8 299 to 30.7 28
+3.4 to +25 +7 30.8 to 31.7 29
+24 to +1.6 +6 318 to 32.6 30
+15 to +0.6 +5 32.7 to 33.6 31
+0.5 to 0.3 +4 33.7 to 345 32
04 to 1.3 +3 346 to 35.5 33
14 to 2.2 +2 356 to 364 34
23 to 3.2 +1 36.5 to 37.4 35
33 to 4.1 0 375 to 38.3 36
42 to 5.1 1 384 to 39.3 37
5.2 to 6.0 2 394 to 40.2 38
6.1 to 7.0 3 40.3 to 41.2 39
7.1 to 7.9 4 41.3 to 42.1 40
8.0 to 8.9 5 422 to 431 41
9.0 to 9.8 6 43.2 to 44.0 42
9.9 to 10.8 7 44,1 to 45.0 43
109 to 11.7 8 45.1 to 459 44
11.8 to 12.7 9 46.0 to 46.9 45
12.8 to 13.6 10 47.0 to 47.8 46
13.7 to 14.6 11 479 to 48.8 47
147 to 155 12 48.9 to 49.7 48
156 to 16.5 13 49.8 to 50.7 49
16.6 to 17.4 14 50.8 to 51.6 50
175 to 184 15 51.7 to 52.6 51
185 to 19.3 16 52.7 to 53.5 52
194 to 20.3 17 53.6 to 54.0 53
204 to 21.2 18
21.3 to 22.2 19
223 to 231 20
232 to 24.1 21
242 to 25.0 22
25.1 to 26.0 23
26.1 to 26.9 24
27.0 to 279 25
28.0 to 28.8 26
INSTRUCTIONS

Find the range containing your Handicap Index® in the left column.
Play with the Course Handicap™ in the right column which correspond with that range.
Please make sure the tees you are playing correspond with the tees this table applies to.



WORLD HANDICAP SYSTEM

R&A USGA

Course Rating 69.7

Handicap Index®

COURSE HANDICAP™ TABLE

Carlyon Bay Golf Club

Men's Yellow (from 9 Apr 2024)

Course Handicap™

Handicap Index®

ENGLAND GOLF

Par 72  Slope 121

Course Handicap™

+5.0
+4.8
+3.9
+2.9
+2.0
+1.1
+0.1

0.8

1.7

2.7

3.6

4.5

55

6.4

7.3

8.3

9.2
10.1
11.1
12.0
12.9
13.9
14.8
15.7
16.7
17.6
185
19.5
20.4
21.3
22.3
23.2
24.1
25.1
26.0
26.9
27.9

to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to

+4.9
+4.0
+3.0
+2.1
+1.2
+0.2
0.7

1.6

2.6

3.5

4.4

5.4

6.3

7.2

8.2

9.1

10.0
11.0
11.9
12.8
13.8
14.7
15.6
16.6
175
18.4
194
20.3
21.2
22.2
23.1
24.0
25.0
25.9
26.8
27.8
28.7

+8
+7
+6
+5
+4
+3
+2

© o N ot~ wN R o K

N RN RNDNNNNDNDRERERRPRERPRPE PR P PR
W N o A WNPEP O O 0 NO O K~ W NP O

INSTRUCTIONS

28.8
29.7
30.7
31.6
325
335
34.4
35.4
36.3
37.2
38.2
39.1
40.0
41.0
41.9
42.8
43.8
44.7
45.6
46.6
47.5
48.4
49.4
50.3
51.2
52.2
53.1
54.0

Find the range containing your Handicap Index® in the left column.
Play with the Course Handicap™ in the right column which correspond with that range.
Please make sure the tees you are playing correspond with the tees this table applies to.

to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to

29.6
30.6
315
324
33.4
34.3
35.3
36.2
37.1
38.1
39.0
39.9
40.9
41.8
42.7
43.7
44.6
45.5
46.5
47.4
48.3
49.3
50.2
51.1
52.1
53.0
53.9
54.0

29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56



WORLD HANDICAP SYSTEM

R&A USGA

Course Rating 71.7

Handicap Index®

COURSE HANDICAP™ TABLE

Carlyon Bay Golf Club

Men's White (from 9 Apr 2024)

Course Handicap™

Handicap Index®

ENGLAND GOLF

Par 72  Slope 129

Course Handicap™

+5.0
+4.5
+3.6
+2.8
+1.9
+1.0
+0.1

0.8

1.6

25

3.4

4.3

5.1

6.0

6.9

7.8

8.6

9.5
10.4
11.3
12.1
13.0
13.9
14.8
15.6
16.5
17.4
18.3
19.1
20.0
20.9
21.8
22.6
235
24.4
25.3
26.2
27.0

to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to

+4.6
+3.7
+2.9
+2.0
+1.1
+0.2
0.7

15

2.4

3.3

4.2

5.0

5.9

6.8

7.7

8.5

9.4

10.3
11.2
12.0
12.9
13.8
14.7
15.5
16.4
17.3
18.2
19.0
19.9
20.8
21.7
22.5
234
24.3
25.2
26.1
26.9
27.8

+6
+5
+4

© 00 N O Ol A W N PP O

W W NN DNDNDNDNDMDNMNNDMNNMNDNREPERERPERERREPREPRER PR
P O © 00N O 0O A W NPEFP O O 0W0NOO O M~ WDNPF O

INSTRUCTIONS

27.9
28.8
29.7
30.5
31.4
32.3
33.2
34.0
34.9
35.8
36.7
375
38.4
39.3
40.2
41.0
41.9
42.8
43.7
44.5
45.4
46.3
47.2
48.1
48.9
49.8
50.7
51.6
52.4
53.3

Find the range containing your Handicap Index® in the left column.
Play with the Course Handicap™ in the right column which correspond with that range.
Please make sure the tees you are playing correspond with the tees this table applies to.

to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to

28.7
29.6
30.4
31.3
32.2
33.1
33.9
34.8
35.7
36.6
37.4
38.3
39.2
40.1
40.9
41.8
42.7
43.6
44.4
45.3
46.2
47.1
48.0
48.8
49.7
50.6
515
52.3
53.2
54.0

32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61



