

Carlyon Bay Golf Club



Course Pating 72.5	Woman's Rad (fre	om 0 Apr 2024)	Par 73 Slope 122
Course Rating 73.5	•	Women's Red (from 9 Apr 2024)	
Handicap Index	® Course Handicap™	Handicap Index®	Course Handicap™
+5.0 to +4.7	+5	28.8 to 29.6	32
+4.6 to +3.8	+4	29.7 to 30.5	33
+3.7 to +2.8	+3	30.6 to 31.4	34
+2.7 to +1.9	+2	31.5 to 32.4	35
+1.8 to +1.0	+1	32.5 to 33.3	36
+0.9 to +0.1	0	33.4 to 34.2	37
0.0 to 0.9	1	34.3 to 35.1	38
1.0 to 1.8	2	35.2 to 36.1	39
1.9 to 2.7	3	36.2 to 37.0	40
2.8 to 3.7	4	37.1 to 37.9	41
3.8 to 4.6	5	38.0 to 38.9	42
4.7 to 5.5	6	39.0 to 39.8	43
5.6 to 6.4	7	39.9 to 40.7	44
6.5 to 7.4	8	40.8 to 41.6	45
7.5 to 8.3	9	41.7 to 42.6	46
8.4 to 9.2	10	42.7 to 43.5	47
9.3 to 10.1	11	43.6 to 44.4	48
10.2 to 11.1	12	44.5 to 45.3	49
11.2 to 12.0	13	45.4 to 46.3	50
12.1 to 12.9	14	46.4 to 47.2	51
13.0 to 13.8	15	47.3 to 48.1	52
13.9 to 14.8	16	48.2 to 49.0	53
14.9 to 15.7	17	49.1 to 50.0	54
15.8 to 16.6	18	50.1 to 50.9	55
16.7 to 17.5	19	51.0 to 51.8	56
17.6 to 18.5	20	51.9 to 52.7	57
18.6 to 19.4	21	52.8 to 53.7	58
19.5 to 20.3	22	53.8 to 54.0	59
20.4 to 21.3	23		
21.4 to 22.2	24		
22.3 to 23.1	25		
23.2 to 24.0	26		
24.1 to 25.0	27		
25.1 to 25.9	28		
26.0 to 26.8			
26.9 to 27.7			
27.8 to 28.7			

### **INSTRUCTIONS**

Find the range containing your Handicap Index® in the left column.

Play with the Course Handicap™ in the right column which correspond with that range.

Please make sure the tees you are playing correspond with the tees this table applies to.



Carlyon Bay Golf Club



Women's Yellow (from 9 Apr 2024) Course Rating 75.8 Par 72 Slope 128 Course Handicap™ Handicap Index® **Handicap Index®** Course Handicap™ +2 +5.0 to +4.7 28.0 to 28.8 36 37 +4.6 to +3.8 +1 28.9 to 29.7 0 38 to +3.0 29.8 to 30.6 +3.7to 31.5 39 +2.9 to +2.1 1 30.7 2 31.6 to 32.3 40 +2.0 to +1.2 to +0.33 33.2 41 +1.1 32.4 to 33.3 to 34.1 +0.2 to 0.6 4 42 0.7 to 1.5 5 34.2 to 35.0 43 to 2.3 6 to 35.9 44 1.6 35.1 2.4 3.2 7 36.8 45 to 36.0 to 8 to 37.6 4.1 46 3.3 to 36.9 4.2 to 5.0 9 37.7 to 38.5 47 10 38.6 to 39.4 5.1 to 5.9 48 6.7 11 39.5 to 40.3 49 6.0 to to 7.6 12 40.4 to 41.2 50 6.8 to 8.5 13 41.3 to 42.1 51 42.2 to 42.9 8.6 to 9.4 14 52 9.5 to 10.3 15 43.0 to 43.8 53 16 to 44.7 54 10.4 11.2 43.9 to 44.8 to 45.6 11.3 to 12.0 17 55 to 12.9 18 45.7 to 46.5 56 12.1 to 47.4 13.0 to 13.8 19 46.6 57 to 14.7 20 47.5 to 48.2 58 13.9 21 14.8 to 15.6 48.3 to 49.1 59 15.7 16.5 22 49.2 to 50.0 60 to 16.6 to 17.3 23 50.1 to 50.9 61 17.4 18.2 24 51.0 to 51.8 62 to 25 51.9 to 52.7 63 18.3 to 19.1 19.2 20.0 26 52.8 to 53.5 64 to 27 65 20.1 to 20.9 53.6 to 54.0 to 21.8 21.0 28 22.6 29 21.9 to 22.7 to 23.5 30 23.6 to 24.4 31 32 24.5 to 25.3 25.4 to 26.2 33 26.3 to 27.1 34

#### **INSTRUCTIONS**

Find the range containing your Handicap Index® in the left column.

Play with the Course Handicap™ in the right column which correspond with that range.

Please make sure the tees you are playing correspond with the tees this table applies to.

35

27.2 to 27.9



Carlyon Bay Golf Club



Course Rating 68.1	Men's Red (from	9 Apr 2024)	Par 72 Slope 119
Handicap Index®	Course Handicap™	Handicap Index®	Course Handicap <sup>™</sup>
+5.0 to +4.4	+9	28.9 to 29.8	27
+4.3 to +3.5	+8	29.9 to 30.7	28
+3.4 to +2.5	+7	30.8 to 31.7	29
+2.4 to +1.6	+6	31.8 to 32.6	30
+1.5 to +0.6	+5	32.7 to 33.6	31
+0.5 to 0.3	+4	33.7 to 34.5	32
0.4 to 1.3	+3	34.6 to 35.5	33
1.4 to 2.2	+2	35.6 to 36.4	34
2.3 to 3.2	+1	36.5 to 37.4	35
3.3 to 4.1	0	37.5 to 38.3	36
4.2 to 5.1	1	38.4 to 39.3	37
5.2 to 6.0	2	39.4 to 40.2	38
6.1 to 7.0	3	40.3 to 41.2	39
7.1 to 7.9	4	41.3 to 42.1	40
8.0 to 8.9	5	42.2 to 43.1	41
9.0 to 9.8	6	43.2 to 44.0	42
9.9 to 10.8	7	44.1 to 45.0	43
10.9 to 11.7	8	45.1 to 45.9	44
11.8 to 12.7	9	46.0 to 46.9	45
12.8 to 13.6	10	47.0 to 47.8	46
13.7 to 14.6	11	47.9 to 48.8	47
14.7 to 15.5	12	48.9 to 49.7	48
15.6 to 16.5	13	49.8 to 50.7	49
16.6 to 17.4	14	50.8 to 51.6	50
17.5 to 18.4	15	51.7 to 52.6	51
18.5 to 19.3	16	52.7 to 53.5	52
19.4 to 20.3	17	53.6 to 54.0	53
20.4 to 21.2	18		
21.3 to 22.2	19		
22.3 to 23.1	20		
23.2 to 24.1	21		
24.2 to 25.0	22		
25.1 to 26.0	23		
26.1 to 26.9	24		
27.0 to 27.9	25		
28.0 to 28.8	26		

### **INSTRUCTIONS**

Find the range containing your Handicap Index® in the left column.

Play with the Course Handicap™ in the right column which correspond with that range.

Please make sure the tees you are playing correspond with the tees this table applies to.



Carlyon Bay Golf Club



Course Rating 69.7		Men's Yellow (from 9 Apr 2024)		Par 72 Slope 121
Handicap I	ndex®	Course Handicap™	Handicap Index®	Course Handicap™
+5.0 to	+4.9	+8	28.8 to 29.6	29
+4.8 to	+4.0	+7	29.7 to 30.6	30
+3.9 to	+3.0	+6	30.7 to 31.5	31
+2.9 to	+2.1	+5	31.6 to 32.4	32
+2.0 to	+1.2	+4	32.5 to 33.4	33
+1.1 to	+0.2	+3	33.5 to 34.3	34
+0.1 to	0.7	+2	34.4 to 35.3	35
0.8 to	1.6	+1	35.4 to 36.2	36
1.7 to	2.6	0	36.3 to 37.1	37
2.7 to	3.5	1	37.2 to 38.1	38
3.6 to	4.4	2	38.2 to 39.0	39
4.5 to	5.4	3	39.1 to 39.9	40
5.5 to	6.3	4	40.0 to 40.9	41
6.4 to	7.2	5	41.0 to 41.8	42
7.3 to	8.2	6	41.9 to 42.7	43
8.3 to	9.1	7	42.8 to 43.7	44
9.2 to	10.0	8	43.8 to 44.6	45
10.1 to	11.0	9	44.7 to 45.5	46
11.1 to	11.9	10	45.6 to 46.5	47
12.0 to	12.8	11	46.6 to 47.4	48
12.9 to	13.8	12	47.5 to 48.3	49
13.9 to	14.7	13	48.4 to 49.3	50
14.8 to	15.6	14	49.4 to 50.2	51
15.7 to	16.6	15	50.3 to 51.1	52
16.7 to	17.5	16	51.2 to 52.1	53
17.6 to	18.4	17	52.2 to 53.0	54
18.5 to	19.4	18	53.1 to 53.9	55
19.5 to	20.3	19	54.0 to 54.0	56
20.4 to	21.2	20		
21.3 to	22.2	21		
22.3 to	23.1	22		
23.2 to	24.0	23		
24.1 to	25.0	24		
25.1 to	25.9	25		
26.0 to	26.8	26		
26.9 to	27.8	27		
07.0	~~ =	22		

### **INSTRUCTIONS**

Find the range containing your Handicap Index® in the left column.
Play with the Course Handicap™ in the right column which correspond with that range.
Please make sure the tees you are playing correspond with the tees this table applies to.

28

27.9 to 28.7



Carlyon Bay Golf Club



Course Rating 71.7

### Men's White (from 9 Apr 2024)

,	, .p. 202.)	3		
Course Handicap™	Handicap Index®	Course Handicap™	Handicap Index®	
32	27.9 to 28.7	+6	+5.0 to +4.6	
33	28.8 to 29.6	+5	+4.5 to +3.7	
34	29.7 to 30.4	+4	+3.6 to +2.9	
35	30.5 to 31.3	+3	+2.8 to +2.0	
36	31.4 to 32.2	+2	+1.9 to +1.1	
37	32.3 to 33.1	+1	+1.0 to +0.2	
38	33.2 to 33.9	0	+0.1 to 0.7	
39	34.0 to 34.8	1	0.8 to 1.5	
40	34.9 to 35.7	2	1.6 to 2.4	
41	35.8 to 36.6	3	2.5 to 3.3	
42	36.7 to 37.4	4	3.4 to 4.2	
43	37.5 to 38.3	5	4.3 to 5.0	
44	38.4 to 39.2	6	5.1 to 5.9	
45	39.3 to 40.1	7	6.0 to 6.8	
46	40.2 to 40.9	8	6.9 to 7.7	
47	41.0 to 41.8	9	7.8 to 8.5	
48	41.9 to 42.7	10	8.6 to 9.4	
49	42.8 to 43.6	11	9.5 to 10.3	
50	43.7 to 44.4	12	10.4 to 11.2	
51	44.5 to 45.3	13	11.3 to 12.0	
52	45.4 to 46.2	14	12.1 to 12.9	
53	46.3 to 47.1	15	13.0 to 13.8	
54	47.2 to 48.0	16	13.9 to 14.7	
55	48.1 to 48.8	17	14.8 to 15.5	
56	48.9 to 49.7	18	15.6 to 16.4	
57	49.8 to 50.6	19	16.5 to 17.3	
58	50.7 to 51.5	20	17.4 to 18.2	
59	51.6 to 52.3	21	18.3 to 19.0	
60	52.4 to 53.2	22	19.1 to 19.9	
61	53.3 to 54.0	23	20.0 to 20.8	
		24	20.9 to 21.7	
		25	21.8 to 22.5	
		26	22.6 to 23.4	
		27	23.5 to 24.3	
		28	24.4 to 25.2	
		29	25.3 to 26.1	
		30	26.2 to 26.9	
		21	27.0 to 27.0	

### **INSTRUCTIONS**

Find the range containing your Handicap Index® in the left column.

Play with the Course Handicap™ in the right column which correspond with that range.

Please make sure the tees you are playing correspond with the tees this table applies to.

31

27.0 to 27.8